
10,6 km  am  11.08.2023

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 1 Dietrich, Andreas TSV Bad Wörishofen M3092 1 3 5 : 0 1 
2 600 Goldhahn, Werner VfL Kaufering M4083 1 3 9 : 4 7 
3 66 Jakob, Patrick VfL Kaufering M3585 1 3 9 : 5 6 
4 93 Rendle, Frank TRI Stammtisch M3092 2 3 9 : 5 7 
5 597 Neß, Fabian VC Mindelheim M4083 2 4 4 : 5 5 
6 47 Häring, Martin Musikverein Stetten M4081 3 4 5 : 4 6 
7 94 Schweitzer, Reiner FC Ebershausen M6558 1 4 6 : 3 6 
8 77 Pflügl, Susanne TSV Bad Wörishofen W4578 1 4 7 : 3 1 
9 52 Holdenried, Bernd Foto Dirlewang M4082 4 4 8 : 0 5 

10 98 Hetzenegger, Guido NWF Haspelmoor M6557 2 4 8 : 2 8 
11 598 Hörmann, Jonas M2596 1 4 8 : 4 8 
12 596 Schmid, Ludwig M4082 5 4 9 : 2 7 
13 87 Galehr, Bruno Free Runner M5564 1 4 9 : 5 2 
14 51 Geh, Benedikt Sparkasse Schwaben-Bodensee M6062 1 5 1 : 0 0 
15 95 Lettner, Bertram M4576 1 5 1 : 0 3 
16 79 Krebs, Denis M5071 1 5 1 : 0 8 
17 99 Miller, Daniel M4575 2 5 1 : 2 7 
18 76 Kraus, Ernst FC Ebershausen M6557 3 5 1 : 5 4 
19 90 Kreuzer, Ingrid W4576 2 5 2 : 0 8 
20 89 Sieber, Lars M4079 6 5 2 : 1 2 
21 78 Pfügl, Daniel TSV Bad Wörishofen M4575 3 5 2 : 2 6 
22 595 Knoll, Walter M6063 2 5 2 : 3 3 
23 46 Radius, Matthias M3092 3 5 2 : 3 7 
24 48 Szomódi, Renáta W2594 1 5 2 : 4 6 
25 75 Müller, Günter LG Wehringen M5566 2 5 2 : 5 5 
26 49 Wilczek, Emanuel M4080 7 5 3 : 2 8 
27 56 Kramer, Maximilian M6060 3 5 3 : 3 7 
28 82 Schäfer, Jens TV Türkheim M4574 4 5 4 : 0 7 
29 70 Schmidt, Patrick Osbra GmbH M3588 2 5 4 : 1 6 
30 85 Prause, Günter M5564 3 5 4 : 3 7 
31 59 Streit, Christiane W5072 1 5 5 : 1 3 
32 63 Huber, Michael TG Viktoria Augsburg M5069 2 5 5 : 1 4 
33 61 Groß, Anton Sparkasse Schwaben-Bodensee M6557 4 5 5 : 5 6 
34 91 Reuter, Daniela W3089 1 5 6 : 5 4 
35 86 Bracht, Christian MSC Ettringen M3588 3 5 7 : 1 4 
36 83 Hiemer, Franz LG Wehringen M6557 5 5 7 : 1 8 
37 88 Häfele, Stefan Brieftaubenverein Sontheim M5069 3 5 7 : 2 2 
38 97 Völk, Andreas TG Viktoria Augsburg M4082 8 5 7 : 4 6 
39 84 Peters, Julia W3092 2 5 7 : 5 4 
40 599 Baumann, Felix M2594 2 5 8 : 4 2 
41 69 Biberacher, Nadine Osbra GmbH W2099 1 5 8 : 5 4 
41 53 Härtel, Bianca W3089 3 5 8 : 5 4 
41 67 Hünting, Sigrid Osbra GmbH W5565 1 5 8 : 5 4 
41 72 Kunert, Gerhard Osbra GmbH M5568 4 5 8 : 5 4 
45 100 Specht, Helmut TSV Mindelheim M5565 5 1 : 0 0 : 1 3 
46 101 Filser-Dietz, Josef Lauf 10 Kaufbeuren M6063 4 1 : 0 0 : 4 2 
47 60 Kartheininger, Lena Sparkasse Schwaben-Bodensee W3091 4 1 : 0 1 : 0 0 
48 68 Konietzko, Julia Osbra GmbH W3092 5 1 : 0 4 : 4 3 
49 73 Fischer, Christoph Osbra GmbH M4080 9 1 : 0 4 : 4 4 
50 65 Jähn, Gitti W5070 2 1 : 0 6 : 0 2 
51 80 Krebs, Anna W2002 2 1 : 1 1 : 4 8 
52 74 Araz, Fatih Osbra GmbH M2099 1 1 : 1 2 : 0 7 
53 81 Krebs, Martha W1804 1 1 : 1 2 : 4 0 
54 96 Steichele, Franz LG Zusam M6556 6 1 : 1 5 : 2 0 
55 62 Ploss, Rainer M6554 7 1 : 1 8 : 4 4 

Tria Seite  1 / 3

11.08.2023  -  19:37:41

9. Stauseelauf Bad Wörishofen



10,6 km  am  11.08.2023

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 1 Dietrich, Andreas TSV Bad Wörishofen M3092 1 3 5 : 0 1 
2 600 Goldhahn, Werner VfL Kaufering M4083 1 3 9 : 4 7 
3 66 Jakob, Patrick VfL Kaufering M3585 1 3 9 : 5 6 
4 93 Rendle, Frank TRI Stammtisch M3092 2 3 9 : 5 7 
5 597 Neß, Fabian VC Mindelheim M4083 2 4 4 : 5 5 
6 47 Häring, Martin Musikverein Stetten M4081 3 4 5 : 4 6 
7 94 Schweitzer, Reiner FC Ebershausen M6558 1 4 6 : 3 6 
8 52 Holdenried, Bernd Foto Dirlewang M4082 4 4 8 : 0 5 
9 98 Hetzenegger, Guido NWF Haspelmoor M6557 2 4 8 : 2 8 

10 598 Hörmann, Jonas M2596 1 4 8 : 4 8 
11 596 Schmid, Ludwig M4082 5 4 9 : 2 7 
12 87 Galehr, Bruno Free Runner M5564 1 4 9 : 5 2 
13 51 Geh, Benedikt Sparkasse Schwaben-Bodensee M6062 1 5 1 : 0 0 
14 95 Lettner, Bertram M4576 1 5 1 : 0 3 
15 79 Krebs, Denis M5071 1 5 1 : 0 8 
16 99 Miller, Daniel M4575 2 5 1 : 2 7 
17 76 Kraus, Ernst FC Ebershausen M6557 3 5 1 : 5 4 
18 89 Sieber, Lars M4079 6 5 2 : 1 2 
19 78 Pfügl, Daniel TSV Bad Wörishofen M4575 3 5 2 : 2 6 
20 595 Knoll, Walter M6063 2 5 2 : 3 3 
21 46 Radius, Matthias M3092 3 5 2 : 3 7 
22 75 Müller, Günter LG Wehringen M5566 2 5 2 : 5 5 
23 49 Wilczek, Emanuel M4080 7 5 3 : 2 8 
24 56 Kramer, Maximilian M6060 3 5 3 : 3 7 
25 82 Schäfer, Jens TV Türkheim M4574 4 5 4 : 0 7 
26 70 Schmidt, Patrick Osbra GmbH M3588 2 5 4 : 1 6 
27 85 Prause, Günter M5564 3 5 4 : 3 7 
28 63 Huber, Michael TG Viktoria Augsburg M5069 2 5 5 : 1 4 
29 61 Groß, Anton Sparkasse Schwaben-Bodensee M6557 4 5 5 : 5 6 
30 86 Bracht, Christian MSC Ettringen M3588 3 5 7 : 1 4 
31 83 Hiemer, Franz LG Wehringen M6557 5 5 7 : 1 8 
32 88 Häfele, Stefan Brieftaubenverein Sontheim M5069 3 5 7 : 2 2 
33 97 Völk, Andreas TG Viktoria Augsburg M4082 8 5 7 : 4 6 
34 599 Baumann, Felix M2594 2 5 8 : 4 2 
35 72 Kunert, Gerhard Osbra GmbH M5568 4 5 8 : 5 4 
36 100 Specht, Helmut TSV Mindelheim M5565 5 1 : 0 0 : 1 3 
37 101 Filser-Dietz, Josef Lauf 10 Kaufbeuren M6063 4 1 : 0 0 : 4 2 
38 73 Fischer, Christoph Osbra GmbH M4080 9 1 : 0 4 : 4 4 
39 74 Araz, Fatih Osbra GmbH M2099 1 1 : 1 2 : 0 7 
40 96 Steichele, Franz LG Zusam M6556 6 1 : 1 5 : 2 0 
41 62 Ploss, Rainer M6554 7 1 : 1 8 : 4 4 

10,6 km  am  11.08.2023

Ergebnisliste  -  Frauen
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 77 Pflügl, Susanne TSV Bad Wörishofen W4578 1 4 7 : 3 1 
2 90 Kreuzer, Ingrid W4576 2 5 2 : 0 8 
3 48 Szomódi, Renáta W2594 1 5 2 : 4 6 
4 59 Streit, Christiane W5072 1 5 5 : 1 3 
5 91 Reuter, Daniela W3089 1 5 6 : 5 4 
6 84 Peters, Julia W3092 2 5 7 : 5 4 
7 69 Biberacher, Nadine Osbra GmbH W2099 1 5 8 : 5 4 
7 53 Härtel, Bianca W3089 3 5 8 : 5 4 
7 67 Hünting, Sigrid Osbra GmbH W5565 1 5 8 : 5 4 

10 60 Kartheininger, Lena Sparkasse Schwaben-Bodensee W3091 4 1 : 0 1 : 0 0 
11 68 Konietzko, Julia Osbra GmbH W3092 5 1 : 0 4 : 4 3 
12 65 Jähn, Gitti W5070 2 1 : 0 6 : 0 2 
13 80 Krebs, Anna W2002 2 1 : 1 1 : 4 8 
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11.08.2023  -  19:37:41

9. Stauseelauf Bad Wörishofen



10,6 km  am  11.08.2023

Ergebnisliste  -  Frauen
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

14 81 Krebs, Martha W1804 1 1 : 1 2 : 4 0 
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11.08.2023  -  19:37:41

9. Stauseelauf Bad Wörishofen


